
Lorenzo Basketball
2023-2024 Schedule

Date Day Opponent Location Time Teams
Oct 28th Saturday Scrimmage Valley TBA VG
Oct 31st Tuesday Scrimmage Lorenzo 4:00 VG
Nov 4 Saturday Cotton Center Home 12/1:30 VG-game/VB-scrim
Nov 7 Tuesday Dawson Away 5:30 VG
Nov 7 Tuesday Scrimmage Estacado 4:00 VB
Nov 10 Friday Tulia Home 5/6:15/7:30 VG/JVB/VB
Nov 14 Tuesday Floydada Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Nov 17 Friday Silverton Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Nov 20 Monday Paducah Home 12/1:30 VG/VB
Nov 21 Tuesday Open
Nov 28 Tuesday New Deal Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Dec 1 Friday KPA Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Dec 5 Tuesday Hale Center Away 5:00/6:15 JVB/VB
Dec 7-9 Thur-Sat Brownfield Tourn. Brownfield TBA VB
Dec 7-9 Thur-Sat Whitharral Tourn. Whitharral TBA VG
Dec 12 Tuesday *Petersburg Home 6:15 VG
Dec 12 Tuesday Whiteface Home 5/7:45 JVB\VB
Dec 15 Friday *Wilson Home 5:00 VG
Dec 15 Friday Witharral Whitharral 5/8:00 JVB/VB
Dec 19 Tuesday *Crosbyton Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Dec 28-30 Thur-Sat Caprock Tourn. Lubbock TBA VG/VB
Jan 2 Tuesday *Borden Co. Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 5 Friday *Southland Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 9 Tuesday Ropes Away TBA VG
Jan 12 Friday *O’Donnell Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 16 Tuesday *Petersburg Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 19 Friday *Wilson Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 23 Tuesday *Crosbyton Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 26 Friday *Borden Co. Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 30 Tuesday *Southland Away 5/6:15/7:30 VG/JVB/VB
Feb 2 Friday BYE
Feb 6 Tuesday **O’Donnell Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Feb 9 Friday *Petersburg Home 5:00 JVB/VB
Feb 13 Tuesday *Wilson Away 5:00 JVBVB
Head Girls’s Coach: Gladys Salinas Head Boys’ Coach: Stacy Godfrey
Girls’ Assistant Coach: Brian Sepkowitz Boys’ Assistant Coach: Greg Reinhart
Superintendent: Kayla Morrison AD/Principal: Tanner Bales
Assistant Principal: Shelby Estrada Health Facilitator: Marianne Libby
* District games—--Bold Home games—--** Senior Night


